

## **Invitation to Kongsberg Automotive's Q3 2024 Earnings Call**

**Kongsberg, October 8, 2024:** Kongsberg Automotive (KA) will release its Q3 results on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 at approximately 07:00 CET.

President & CEO Linda Nyquist-Evenrud and CFO Christian Johansson will present the results during a webcast at 09:00 CET and will host a Q&A session after the presentation.

The event is open to the public and will be webcast live. The link: Kongsberg Automotive Q3 Earnings release (royalcast.com) will give you access to the webcast.

The earnings release and presentation will be published on <a href="www.newsweb.no">www.newsweb.no</a> and on KA's website <a href="www.kongsbergautomotive.com">www.kongsbergautomotive.com</a>. The recording of the event will be made available on the company's website shortly after the presentation.

## Media and Communications contact:

Therese Sjöborg Skurdal - Director Corporate Communications <a href="mailto:therese.skurdal@ka-group.com">therese.skurdal@ka-group.com</a> +47 982 14 059

## **Investor Relations contact:**

investor.relations@ka-group.com

## **About Kongsberg Automotive ASA**

Kongsberg Automotive provides cutting-edge technology to the global vehicle industry. We drive the global transition to sustainable mobility by putting engineering, sustainability, and innovation into practice. Our product portfolio includes driver and motion control systems, fluid assemblies, and industrial driver interface products. Find more information at:kongsbergautomotive.com <a href="http://www.kongsbergautomotive.com">http://www.kongsbergautomotive.com</a>